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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 1-0 0-0 3:13 15166

* 09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 1-1 0-1 3:20 16157
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 2-1 0-1 3:14 15269
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 2-2 0-1 2:47 100501

* 09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 2-3 0-2 3:16 21605
* 10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 2-4 0-3 3:24 14226
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Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 116 137
Points per game 19.3 22.8
Points Off Turnovers 20 27

First Downs 91 103
Rushing 53 37
Passing 27 53
Penalty 11 13

Rushing Yardage 854 696
Yards gained rushing 1061 832
Yards lost rushing 207 136
Rushing attempts 238 191
Average per rush 3.6 3.6
Average per game 142.3 116.0
TDs Rushing 10 7

Passing Yardage 704 1386
Comp-Att-Int 65-119-7 115-193-7
Average per pass 5.9 7.2
Average per catch 10.8 12.1
Average per game 117.3 231.0
TDs Passing 3 6

Total offense 1558 2082
Total plays 357 384
Average per play 4.4 5.4
Average per game 259.7 347.0

Kick returns: #-Yards 13-312 7-143
Punt returns: #-Yards 10-80 11-99
Int returns: #-Yards 7-52 7-116
Kick return average 24.0 20.4
Punt return average 8.0 9.0
Int return average 7.4 16.6
Fumbles-Lost 9-2 11-6
Penalties-Yards 40-361 38-401

Average per game 60.2 66.8
Punts-Yards 40-1759 32-1399

Average per punt 44.0 43.7
Net punt average 40.6 38.7

Kickoffs-Yards 25-1612 29-1736
Average per kick 64.5 59.9
Net kick average 41.0 36.9

Time of possession / game 30:47 29:12
3rd-down conversion 18/75 24/81

3rd-down pct 24% 30%
4rd-down conversion 1/5 7/13
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UNM OPP
4rd-down pct 20% 54%

Sacks by-Yards 15-95 21-119
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 15 16
Field goals - attempts 4-10 8-9
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (15-21) 71% (14-15) 93%
Red-zone touchdowns (12-21) 57% (9-15) 60%
PAT-attempts (14-15) 93% (15-15) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (1-1) 100%
Attendance 60818 122106

Games / Avg per game 4/15205 2/61053
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 38 34 13 31 0 116
Opponents 13 33 39 52 0 137



2022-23 New Mexico Football
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/3

as of Oct 09, 2022

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 15166
* 09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 16157

09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 15269
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 100501

* 09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 21605
* 10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 14226

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Nate Jones 5 65 274 19 255 3.9 1 21 51.0
Miles Kendrick 6 63 267 130 137 2.2 3 26 22.8
Sherod White 5 31 140 9 131 4.2 3 22 26.2
Christian Washington 5 19 100 2 98 5.2 0 30 19.6
Bobby Wooden 5 6 56 0 56 9.3 0 15 11.2
Jaden Hullaby 6 11 53 1 52 4.7 0 14 8.7
C.J. Montes 2 7 33 1 32 4.6 0 9 16.0
Luke Wysong 5 18 54 23 31 1.7 1 13 6.2
Justin Holaday 1 6 36 8 28 4.7 1 15 28.0
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 2 25 0 25 12.5 1 15 8.3
Chad Alexander 4 5 14 1 13 2.6 0 5 3.3
Geordon Porter 5 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 5 1.4
Zach Vigil 3 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.7
Team 6 2 0 13 -13 -6.5 0 0 -2.2

Total 6 238 1061 207 854 3.6 10 30 142.3
Opponents 6 191 832 136 696 3.6 7 49 116.0

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Miles Kendrick 6 106.9 64-112-6 57.1 689 3 69 114.8
Justin Holaday 1 6.5 1-4-1 25.0 15 0 15 15.0
Trae Hall 4 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
C.J. Montes 2 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 6 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 6 100.9 65-119-7 54.6 704 3 69 117.3
Opponents 6 122.9 115-193-7 59.6 1386 6 76 231.0

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Geordon Porter 5 16 263 16.4 2 69 52.6
Luke Wysong 5 15 114 7.6 1 28 22.8
Bobby Wooden 5 5 30 6.0 0 9 6.0
Sherod White 5 5 62 12.4 0 27 12.4
Nate Jones 5 4 6 1.5 0 4 1.2
Andrew Erickson 6 3 55 18.3 0 31 9.2
Jaden Hullaby 6 2 44 22.0 0 38 7.3
Trae Hall 4 2 21 10.5 0 12 5.3
Austin Erickson 4 2 19 9.5 0 12 4.8
Elijah Queen 6 2 31 15.5 0 26 5.2
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 2 5 2.5 0 3 1.7
Christian Washington 5 2 27 13.5 0 27 5.4
Christian Jourdain 2 2 18 9.0 0 10 9.0
Connor Witthoft 3 1 6 6.0 0 6 2.0
Kade Zimmerman 4 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.8
Tristan White 1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Total 6 65 704 10.8 3 69 117.3
Opponents 6 115 1386 12.1 6 76 231.0

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 2-4 2-2 0-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-1 2-0 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

First Downs 91 103
Rushing 53 37
Passing 27 53
Penalty 11 13

Rushing Yardage 854 696
Rushing attempts 238 191
Average per rush 3.6 3.6
Average per game 142.3 116.0
TDs Rushing 10 7

Passing Yardage 704 1386
Comp-Att-Int 65-119-7 115-193-7
Average per pass 5.9 7.2
Average per catch 10.8 12.1
Average per game 117.3 231.0
TDs Passing 3 6

Total offense 1558 2082
Average per play 4.4 5.4
Average per game 259.7 347.0

Kick returns: #-Yards 13-312 7-143

Punt returns: #-Yards 10-80 11-99

Int returns: #-Yards 7-52 7-116

Fumbles-Lost 9-2 11-6

Penalties-Yards 40-361 38-401

Punts-Avg 40-44.0 32-43.7

Time of possession / game 30:47 29:12

3rd-down conversion 18/75 24/81

4rd-down conversion 1/5 7/13

PAT-attempts (14-15) 93% (15-15) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (1-1) 100%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Ronald Wilson 2 21 10.5 0 21
Donte Martin 1 7 7.0 0 7
Reco Hannah 1 22 22.0 1 22
Ian Shewell 1 2 2.0 0 2
A.J. Odums 1 0 0.0 0 0
A.J. Haulcy 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 7 52 7.4 1 22
Opponents 7 116 16.6 2 41
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
George Steinkamp 3-7 42.9 0-0 0-1 2-3 0-2 1-1 51 1
Luke Drzewiecki 1-3 33.3 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 0-0 37 0
Opponents 8-9 88.9 1-1 1-1 1-2 4-4 1-1 50 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
George Steinkamp - 3-7 10-11 - - - - - 19
Miles Kendrick 3 - - - - - - - 18
Sherod White 3 - - - - - - - 18
Geordon Porter 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Wysong 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Drzewiecki - 1-3 4-4 - - - - - 7
Reco Hannah 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nate Jones 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jah'Mar Sanders 1 - - - - - - - 6
Justin Holaday 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christian Washington 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 15 4-10 14-15 0 0 0 0 0 116
Opponents 16 8-9 15-15 0 1 1 0 0 137

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 38 34 13 31 0 116
Opponents 13 33 39 52 0 137

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 39 1759 45.1 63 3 17 11 11 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 40 1759 44.0 63 3 17 11 11 1
Opponents 32 1399 43.7 56 4 12 8 3 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Luke Wysong 7 35 5.0 0 19
Jer'Marius Lewis 2 47 23.5 0 36
Andrew Erickson 1 -2 -2.0 0 0
Total 10 80 8.0 0 36
Opponents 11 99 9.0 1 34

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Christian Washington 6 190 31.7 1 100
Jer'Marius Lewis 2 41 20.5 0 21
Jaden Hullaby 1 12 12.0 0 12
Nate Jones 1 30 30.0 0 30
Connor Witthoft 1 5 5.0 0 5
Luke Wysong 1 22 22.0 0 22
Will Dennis 1 12 12.0 0 12
Total 13 312 24.0 1 100
Opponents 7 143 20.4 0 30

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Christian Washington 5 98 27 0 190 0 315 63.0
Nate Jones 5 255 6 0 30 0 291 58.2
Geordon Porter 5 7 263 0 0 0 270 54.0
Luke Wysong 5 31 114 35 22 0 202 40.4
Sherod White 5 131 62 0 0 0 193 38.6
Miles Kendrick 6 137 0 0 0 0 137 22.8
Jaden Hullaby 6 52 44 0 12 0 108 18.0
Jer'Marius Lewis 6 0 0 47 41 0 88 14.7
Bobby Wooden 5 56 30 0 0 0 86 17.2
Andrew Erickson 6 0 55 -2 0 0 53 8.8
C.J. Montes 2 32 0 0 0 0 32 16.0
Elijah Queen 6 0 31 0 0 0 31 5.2
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 25 5 0 0 0 30 10.0
Justin Holaday 1 28 0 0 0 0 28 28.0
Reco Hannah 6 0 0 0 0 22 22 3.7
Trae Hall 4 0 21 0 0 0 21 5.3
Ronald Wilson 6 0 0 0 0 21 21 3.5
Austin Erickson 4 0 19 0 0 0 19 4.8
Christian Jourdain 2 0 18 0 0 0 18 9.0
Chad Alexander 4 13 0 0 0 0 13 3.3
Will Dennis 6 0 0 0 12 0 12 2.0
Connor Witthoft 3 0 6 0 5 0 11 3.7
Donte Martin 5 0 0 0 0 7 7 1.4
Kade Zimmerman 4 0 3 0 0 0 3 0.8
Ian Shewell 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3
Zach Vigil 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Total 6 854 704 80 312 52 2002 333.7
Opponents 6 696 1386 99 143 116 2440 406.7

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Miles Kendrick 6 175 137 689 826 137.7
Nate Jones 5 65 255 0 255 51.0
Sherod White 5 31 131 0 131 26.2
Christian Washington 5 19 98 0 98 19.6
Bobby Wooden 5 6 56 0 56 11.2
Jaden Hullaby 6 11 52 0 52 8.7
Justin Holaday 1 10 28 15 43 43.0
C.J. Montes 2 8 32 0 32 16.0
Luke Wysong 5 18 31 0 31 6.2
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 2 25 0 25 8.3
Chad Alexander 4 5 13 0 13 3.3
Geordon Porter 5 2 7 0 7 1.4
Zach Vigil 3 1 2 0 2 0.7
Total 6 357 854 704 1558 259.7
Opponents 6 384 696 1386 2082 347.0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
58 Cody Moon 6 21 26 47 6-35 3.5-25 . 3 2 . . . .
9 Jerrick Reed II 6 25 21 46 2-7 . . 7 . 1-24 1 . .
24 A.J. Haulcy 6 15 17 32 1-5 . 1-0 2 1 . 2 . .
44 Reco Hannah 6 10 21 31 3-23 3-23 1-22 . 3 1-7 1 . .
4 A.J. Odums 6 14 12 26 . . 1-0 3 . . . . .
18 Alec Morenco 6 13 13 26 . . . . 1 . . . .
6 Ronald Wilson 6 13 10 23 . . 2-21 1 . 1-0 2 . .
8 Donte Martin 5 11 10 21 . . 1-7 5 . . . . .
36 Syaire Riley 5 11 10 21 2.5-10 . . . . . . . .
97 Justin Harris 6 10 10 20 4.5-21 3.5-17 . 2 2 . . . .
42 Dion Hunter 3 6 12 18 1.5-2 1-1 . . . . . . .
7 Tavian Combs 3 8 8 16 . . . 1 . . 1 . .
92 Omar Darame 6 4 10 14 2.5-24 1-16 . . . . 2 . .
95 Jake Saltonstall 6 2 9 11 1-2 . . . 1 1-0 . . .
5 Jer'Marius Lewis 6 4 4 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
51 Bryce Santana 6 3 4 7 1.5-4 1.5-4 . 1 . 1-0 1 . .
30 Ray Leutele 3 3 3 6 1-7 1-7 . . 1 . . . .
99 Jaden Phillips 6 3 2 5 . . . . 1 . . . .
16 Benji Johnson 4 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
45 Kyler Drake 5 2 3 5 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
52 Ian Shewell 6 . 4 4 1-3 0.5-2 1-2 1 1 . . . .
21 Zach Morris 6 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
12 Antonio Hunt 6 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
85 Trace Bruckler 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
91 OJ Bartley 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
46 Isaiah Perez 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Duece Jones 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Christian Washington 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 Tate Zimmerman 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
59 CJ Henry 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
93 Destin Gainer 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
55 J.D. Roberts 3 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
35 George Steinkamp 6 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Totals 6 188 218 406 28-144 15-95 7-52 27 15 6-31 10 0 0
Opponents 6 191 202 393 54-191 21-119 7-116 16 8 2-0 3 2 0
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD Maine Boise UTEP LSU UNLV UW
Nate Jones 65-255/1 DNP 7-12/0 21-83/1 8-33/0 12-61/0 17-66/0
Miles Kendrick 63-137/3 11-40/0 12--30/0 8-26/0 5--21/0 8-50/2 19-72/1
Sherod White 31-131/3 13-58/2 2-22/0 8-21/1 3-9/0 5-21/0 DNP
Christian Washington 19-98/0 8-21/0 - 6-57/0 2-13/0 3-7/0 DNP
Luke Wysong 18-31/1 6-43/1 5-6/0 2-1/0 4--5/0 1--14/0 DNP
Jaden Hullaby 11-52/0 3-20/0 - - 2-8/0 1--1/0 5-25/0
C.J. Montes 7-32/0 3-21/0 DNP DNP DNP 4-11/0 DNP
Bobby Wooden 6-56/0 3-30/0 1-15/0 - DNP 1-5/0 1-6/0
Justin Holaday 6-28/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 6-28/1
Chad Alexander 5-13/0 5-13/0 - DNP - DNP -
Jah'Mar Sanders 2-25/1 2-25/1 DNP - DNP DNP -
Geordon Porter 2-7/0 - - - 2-7/0 - DNP
Zach Vigil 1-2/0 1-2/0 DNP - - DNP DNP

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD Maine Boise UTEP LSU UNLV UW
Geordon Porter 16-263/2 5-54/1 2-73/1 2-13/0 1-6/0 6-117/0 DNP
Luke Wysong 15-114/1 3-51/1 4-16/0 5-37/0 1-4/0 2-6/0 DNP
Sherod White 5-62/0 2-25/0 - 2-35/0 - 1-2/0 DNP
Bobby Wooden 5-30/0 - 2-6/0 1-8/0 DNP - 2-16/0
Nate Jones 4-6/0 DNP - 1--3/0 1-3/0 - 2-6/0
Andrew Erickson 3-55/0 - - 1-9/0 - - 2-46/0
Jaden Hullaby 2-44/0 1-6/0 - - 1-38/0 - -
Elijah Queen 2-31/0 - - - - - 2-31/0
Christian Washington 2-27/0 1-27/0 - - - 1-0/0 DNP
Trae Hall 2-21/0 DNP DNP - - 2-21/0 -
Austin Erickson 2-19/0 1-7/0 - 1-12/0 DNP DNP -
Christian Jourdain 2-18/0 DNP - DNP DNP DNP 2-18/0
Jah'Mar Sanders 2-5/0 - DNP - DNP DNP 2-5/0
Connor Witthoft 1-6/0 DNP DNP DNP - 1-6/0 -
Kade Zimmerman 1-3/0 - 1-3/0 - DNP - DNP
Tristan White 1-0/0 1-0/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
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New Mexico Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 7 6 41 6 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 6 3 17 2 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 5 4 20 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 of 21 (71.4%) 21 15 92 12 10 2 3 7 2 0 0 0 0

Opponents Inside New Mexico Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 4 4 24 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 LSU L 0-38 5 4 24 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2022 UNLV L 20-31 3 3 18 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 of 15 (93.3%) 15 14 79 9 6 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Maine 41-0 27 / 7 18 / 0 8 / 4 1 / 3 56-267 / 20-22 14-17-2 / 12-27-1 170 / 96 73-437 / 47-118 62 / 67 2 / 2
Boise St. 14-31 8 / 15 3 / 8 2 / 6 3 / 1 27-25 / 36-148 9-28-0 / 16-27-1 98 / 170 55-123 / 63-318 148 / 27 0 / 1
UTEP 27-10 17 / 17 10 / 4 3 / 10 4 / 3 45-188 / 21-54 13-19-1 / 20-46-4 111 / 299 64-299 / 67-353 31 / 77 2 / 7
LSU 0-38 2 / 28 0 / 11 2 / 16 0 / 1 27-37 / 41-219 4-6-0 / 33-39-0 51 / 414 33-88 / 80-633 56 / 54 0 / 1
UNLV 20-31 18 / 22 10 / 8 5 / 11 3 / 3 35-140 / 34-123 13-26-2 / 24-33-1 152 / 233 61-292 / 67-356 62 / 62 2 / 2
Wyoming 14-27 19 / 14 12 / 6 7 / 6 0 / 2 48-197 / 39-130 12-23-2 / 10-21-0 122 / 174 71-319 / 60-304 116 / 71 3 / 0
Totals 116-137 91 / 103 53 / 37 27 / 53 11 / 13 238-854 / 191-696 65-119-7 / 115-193-7 704 / 1386 357-1558 / 384-2082 475 / 358 9 / 13

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
Maine 9-12 / 1-13 0-1 / 1-3 38:13 / 21:40 16:33 4.8 / 1.1 10.0 / 3.6 6.0 / 2.5 2-40.0 / 8-42.0 9-90.0 / 9-75.0 3 / 2
Boise St. 1-14 / 4-15 0-1 / 1-1 26:11 / 33:49 -07:38 0.9 / 4.1 3.5 / 6.3 2.2 / 5.0 11-46.3 / 9-45.7 7-39.0 / 6-78.0 2 / 6
UTEP 3-15 / 2-11 0-1 / 2-5 36:33 / 23:27 13:06 4.2 / 2.6 5.8 / 6.5 4.7 / 5.3 6-44.0 / 3-48.7 8-75.0 / 8-93.0 3 / 2
LSU 1-10 / 7-13 0-0 / 2-3 22:53 / 37:07 -14:14 1.4 / 5.3 8.5 / 10.6 2.7 / 7.9 9-43.2 / 0-0.0 2-14.0 / 5-60.0 4 / 4
UNLV 2-11 / 4-13 0-1 / 1-1 29:42 / 30:18 -00:36 4.0 / 3.6 5.8 / 7.1 4.8 / 5.3 5-43.8 / 5-39.8 6-73.0 / 8-80.0 2 / 1
Wyoming 2-13 / 6-16 1-1 / 0-0 31:11 / 28:49 02:22 4.1 / 3.3 5.3 / 8.3 4.5 / 5.1 7-42.6 / 7-43.9 8-70.0 / 2-15.0 1 / 6
Totals 18-75 / 24-81 1-5 / 7-13 184:43 / 175:10 09:33 3.6 / 3.6 5.9 / 7.2 4.4 / 5.4 40-44.0 / 32-43.7 40-361.0 / 38-401.0 15 / 21

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2022-23 New Mexico Football
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 09, 2022

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/03/2022 Maine 56 267 4 22 14 170 2 27 14-17-2 170 2 27 0 0 0 0 3 34 0 19 437
09/09/2022 Boise St. 27 25 0 21 9 98 1 69 9-28-0 98 1 69 3 153 1 100 2 -5 0 0 123
09/17/2022 UTEP 45 188 2 30 13 111 0 28 13-19-1 111 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299
09/24/2022 at LSU 27 37 0 10 4 51 0 38 4-6-0 51 0 38 3 56 0 23 0 0 0 0 88
09/30/2022 at UNLV 35 140 2 26 13 152 0 39 13-26-2 152 0 39 4 32 0 12 2 6 0 6 292
10/08/2022 Wyoming 48 197 2 18 12 122 0 31 12-23-2 122 0 31 3 71 0 30 3 45 0 36 319
New Mexico 238 854 10 30 65 704 3 69 65-119-7 704 3 69 13 312 1 100 10 80 0 36 1558
Opponents 191 696 7 49 115 1386 6 76 115-193-7 1386 6 76 7 143 0 30 11 99 1 34 2082

New Mexico Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

6 3.6 10.8 100.9 24.0 8.0 333.7 259.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/03/2022 Maine 18 30 48 4.0-31 3-29 1 1-7 1-21 5 5 0 5-6 0 0 0 6 41
09/09/2022 Boise St. 32 38 70 5.0-23 2-10 1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
09/17/2022 UTEP 32 18 50 5.0-33 3-25 3 3-0 4-31 1 9 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 27
09/24/2022 at LSU 38 66 104 5.0-14 4-12 2 1-0 0-0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2022 at UNLV 39 32 71 4.0-18 2-14 1 1-24 1-0 4 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 20
10/08/2022 Wyoming 29 34 63 5.0-25 1-5 2 0-0 0-0 4 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
New Mexico 188 218 406 28.0-144 15-95 10 6-31 7-52 15 27 0 14-15 0 0 0 20 116
Opponents 191 202 393 54.0-191 21-119 3 2-0 7-116 8 16 2 15-15 0 1 0 27 137

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/03/2022 Maine 2 80 40.0 43 0 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 7 461 65.9 5 0
09/09/2022 Boise St. 11 509 46.3 63 1 0 2 7 3 0-1 0 0 3 194 64.7 2 0
09/17/2022 UTEP 6 264 44.0 52 0 1 2 2 3 2-4 51 0 6 389 64.8 4 0
09/24/2022 at LSU 9 389 43.2 55 0 1 2 1 2 0-0 0 0 1 62 62.0 0 0
09/30/2022 at UNLV 5 219 43.8 51 0 0 4 1 1 2-3 36 0 5 320 64.0 2 0
10/08/2022 Wyoming 7 298 42.6 49 0 0 6 0 2 0-2 0 1 3 186 62.0 1 0
New Mexico 40 1759 44.0 63 1 3 17 11 11 4-10 51 1 25 1612 64.5 14 0
Opponents 32 1399 43.7 56 0 4 12 3 8 8-9 50 0 29 1736 59.9 13 1
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
58 Cody Moon 6 21 26 47 6-35 3.5-25 . 3 2 . . . .
9 Jerrick Reed II 6 25 21 46 2-7 . . 7 . 1-24 1 . .
24 A.J. Haulcy 6 15 17 32 1-5 . 1-0 2 1 . 2 . .
44 Reco Hannah 6 10 21 31 3-23 3-23 1-22 . 3 1-7 1 . .
18 Alec Morenco 6 13 13 26 . . . . 1 . . . .
4 A.J. Odums 6 14 12 26 . . 1-0 3 . . . . .
6 Ronald Wilson 6 13 10 23 . . 2-21 1 . 1-0 2 . .
8 Donte Martin 5 11 10 21 . . 1-7 5 . . . . .
36 Syaire Riley 5 11 10 21 2.5-10 . . . . . . . .
97 Justin Harris 6 10 10 20 4.5-21 3.5-17 . 2 2 . . . .
42 Dion Hunter 3 6 12 18 1.5-2 1-1 . . . . . . .
7 Tavian Combs 3 8 8 16 . . . 1 . . 1 . .
92 Omar Darame 6 4 10 14 2.5-24 1-16 . . . . 2 . .
95 Jake Saltonstall 6 2 9 11 1-2 . . . 1 1-0 . . .
5 Jer'Marius Lewis 6 4 4 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
51 Bryce Santana 6 3 4 7 1.5-4 1.5-4 . 1 . 1-0 1 . .
30 Ray Leutele 3 3 3 6 1-7 1-7 . . 1 . . . .
16 Benji Johnson 4 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
99 Jaden Phillips 6 3 2 5 . . . . 1 . . . .
45 Kyler Drake 5 2 3 5 0.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
52 Ian Shewell 6 . 4 4 1-3 0.5-2 1-2 1 1 . . . .
21 Zach Morris 6 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
12 Antonio Hunt 6 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
26 Tate Zimmerman 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
46 Isaiah Perez 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
91 OJ Bartley 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Christian Washington 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Duece Jones 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
59 CJ Henry 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
93 Destin Gainer 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
85 Trace Bruckler 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
55 J.D. Roberts 3 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .

Totals 6 188 218 406 28-144 15-95 7-52 27 15 6-31 10 0 0
Opponents 6 191 202 393 54-191 21-119 7-116 16 8 2-0 3 2 0
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## Player GP-GS Maine Boise UTEP LSU UNLV UW
2 Jah'Mar Sanders 3/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX
3 Jace Taylor 3/0 XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX
4 Bobby Wooden 5/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
4 A.J. Odums 6/6 START START START START START START
5 Miles Kendrick 6/6 START START START START START START
5 Jer'Marius Lewis 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
6 Isaiah Chavez 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
6 Ronald Wilson 6/6 START START START START START START
7 Tavian Combs 3/3 START START START ... ... ...
7 C.J. Montes 2/0 XXX ... ... ... XXX ...
8 Geordon Porter 5/4 START XXX START START START ...
8 Donte Martin 5/4 START START START XXX START ...
9 Jerrick Reed II 6/6 START START START START START START
9 Sherod White 5/1 START XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
10 Aaron Rodriguez 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
10 Trae Hall 4/2 ... ... XXX START START XXX
11 Andrew Erickson 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
11 Xavier Hailey 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
12 Antonio Hunt 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
12 Justin Holaday 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
13 Bryson Taylor 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX
14 Duece Jones 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Kalen Woods 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 Luke Wysong 5/4 START START START START XXX ...
16 Connor Genal 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Benji Johnson 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
17 Josh Williamson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
18 Alec Morenco 6/3 XXX XXX XXX START START START
19 Bear Milacek 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Tristan White 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
20 Jacob Trussell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
21 Chad Alexander 4/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX
21 Zach Morris 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Christian Washington 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
22 Christian Ellis 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
23 Hunter Sellers 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ...
23 Zach Vigil 3/0 XXX ... XXX XXX ... ...
24 A.J. Haulcy 6/3 XXX XXX XXX START START START
25 Nate Jones 5/5 ... START START START START START
26 Myron Carter 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Tate Zimmerman 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 Jaylen Morgan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
27 Charles Steinkamp 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
28 Jaden Hullaby 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
29 Dennis Hayden 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
30 Ray Leutele 3/3 START START START ... ... ...
31 Washington Jalen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Ray Iwai 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 Josh Howes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
34 Leonardo Gallegos 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
35 Semaj Sims 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
35 George Steinkamp 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
36 Syaire Riley 5/2 START START ... XXX XXX XXX
37 Blaine Smith 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 David Murphy 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
41 Connor Witthoft 3/1 ... ... ... XXX XXX START
41 Hunter Haemker 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
42 Dion Hunter 3/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
44 Reco Hannah 6/6 START START START START START START
45 Kyler Drake 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
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## Player GP-GS Maine Boise UTEP LSU UNLV UW
45 Will Dennis 6/6 START START START START START START
46 Isaiah Perez 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
47 Jared Long 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Caleb Marra 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
49 Marquis Jones 5/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
50 Ja'Shon Lowery 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
51 Bryce Santana 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
51 CJ James 6/6 START START START START START START
52 Ian Shewell 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
53 Larry Allen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
54 Adam Gay 5/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
54 Zach Doyle 1/1 ... ... ... START ... ...
55 J.D. Roberts 3/0 XXX ... ... XXX XXX ...
56 Avery Burt 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Keith Alvarado 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
58 Cody Moon 6/4 XXX XXX START START START START
59 CJ Henry 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
60 Jacob Webb 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
62 Carlos Lovato 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
64 Donald Dixon III 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
66 Tavien Ford 6/4 XXX XXX START START START START
66 Jaxon Powell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
67 Isaac Gutierrez 6/6 START START START START START START
68 Shannco Matautia 6/6 START START START START START START
70 Isaiah Sillemon 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
72 Zaccheaus Williams 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
73 DJ Wingfield 1/1 START ... ... ... ... ...
74 Greg Brown II 5/1 XXX START XXX ... XXX XXX
75 JC Davis 6/5 START START START START XXX START
76 Vincent Santos 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Jer'Marques Bailey 3/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX
78 Arrison Cole 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
79 Walter Baca 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
80 Michael Buckley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 Elijah Queen 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
82 Austin Erickson 4/2 START START XXX ... ... XXX
83 Kade Zimmerman 4/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ...
84 Christian Jourdain 2/1 ... XXX ... ... ... START
85 Trace Bruckler 4/2 XXX START START XXX ... ...
86 Kai Jessie 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Joe Maez 4/1 ... ... XXX XXX START XXX
88 Radson Jang 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
89 Elijah Spaulding 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
89 David Rowaiye 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Tyler Kiehne 4/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
91 OJ Bartley 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
92 Omar Darame 6/6 START START START START START START
93 Destin Gainer 3/0 XXX ... XXX XXX ... ...
94 Luke Drzewiecki 2/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... ...
94 Landon Williams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Jake Saltonstall 6/6 START START START START START START
97 Justin Harris 6/6 START START START START START START
98 Max Elkman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Jaden Phillips 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX



2022-23 New Mexico Football
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 09, 2022

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/03/2022 Maine 20 22 0 7 12 96 0 21 12-27-1 96 0 21 2 51 0 30 0 0 0 0 118
09/09/2022 Boise St. 36 148 0 16 16 170 3 47 16-27-1 170 3 47 0 0 0 0 4 27 1 19 318
09/17/2022 UTEP 21 54 1 10 20 299 0 76 20-46-4 299 0 76 2 36 0 22 3 41 0 34 353
09/24/2022 at LSU 41 219 4 49 33 414 1 57 33-39-0 414 1 57 1 23 0 23 4 31 0 20 633
09/30/2022 at UNLV 34 123 2 12 24 233 0 33 24-33-1 233 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 356
10/08/2022 Wyoming 39 130 0 26 10 174 2 47 10-21-0 174 2 47 2 33 0 17 0 0 0 0 304
Opponents 191 696 7 49 115 1386 6 76 115-193-7 1386 6 76 7 143 0 30 11 99 1 34 2082
New Mexico 238 854 10 30 65 704 3 69 65-119-7 704 3 69 13 312 1 100 10 80 0 36 1558

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

6 3.6 12.1 122.9 20.4 9.0 406.7 347.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/03/2022 Maine 35 48 83 5.0-20 2-16 1 0-0 2-16 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
09/09/2022 Boise St. 26 18 44 12.0-53 6-43 0 0-0 0-0 3 4 1 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
09/17/2022 UTEP 32 48 80 13.0-34 2-9 1 1-0 1-0 1 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 10
09/24/2022 at LSU 16 32 48 8.0-27 4-20 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 38
09/30/2022 at UNLV 36 28 64 8.0-29 1-8 0 0-0 2-62 2 3 0 2-2 0 1 0 10 31
10/08/2022 Wyoming 46 28 74 8.0-28 6-23 1 1-0 2-38 2 4 1 3-3 0 0 0 10 27
Opponents 191 202 393 54.0-191 21-119 3 2-0 7-116 8 16 2 15-15 0 1 0 27 137
New Mexico 188 218 406 28.0-144 15-95 10 6-31 7-52 15 27 0 14-15 0 0 0 20 116

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/03/2022 Maine 8 336 42.0 49 0 1 4 0 2 0-0 0 0 1 65 65.0 1 0
09/09/2022 Boise St. 9 411 45.7 56 0 0 5 1 3 1-1 48 0 6 390 65.0 3 0
09/17/2022 UTEP 3 146 48.7 56 0 1 1 1 0 1-1 46 0 2 130 65.0 2 0
09/24/2022 at LSU 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 31 0 7 443 63.3 3 1
09/30/2022 at UNLV 5 199 39.8 45 0 0 1 0 1 3-3 50 0 7 321 45.9 1 0
10/08/2022 Wyoming 7 307 43.9 53 0 2 1 1 2 2-2 27 0 6 387 64.5 3 0
Opponents 32 1399 43.7 56 0 4 12 3 8 8-9 50 0 29 1736 59.9 13 1
New Mexico 40 1759 44.0 63 1 3 17 11 11 4-10 51 1 25 1612 64.5 14 0
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Nate Jones 5 65 274 19 255 3.9 1 21 51.0
Miles Kendrick 6 63 267 130 137 2.2 3 26 22.8
Sherod White 5 31 140 9 131 4.2 3 22 26.2
Christian Washington 5 19 100 2 98 5.2 0 30 19.6
Luke Wysong 5 18 54 23 31 1.7 1 13 6.2
Jaden Hullaby 6 11 53 1 52 4.7 0 14 8.7
C.J. Montes 2 7 33 1 32 4.6 0 9 16.0
Bobby Wooden 5 6 56 0 56 9.3 0 15 11.2
Justin Holaday 1 6 36 8 28 4.7 1 15 28.0
Chad Alexander 4 5 14 1 13 2.6 0 5 3.3
Geordon Porter 5 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 5 1.4
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 2 25 0 25 12.5 1 15 8.3
Zach Vigil 3 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.7
Team 6 2 0 13 -13 -6.5 0 0 -2.2

Total 6 238 1061 207 854 3.6 10 30 142.3
Opponents 6 191 832 136 696 3.6 7 49 116.0

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Miles Kendrick 6 106.9 64-112-6 57.1 689 3 69 114.8
Justin Holaday 1 6.5 1-4-1 25.0 15 0 15 15.0
Trae Hall 4 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
C.J. Montes 2 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 6 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 6 100.9 65-119-7 54.6 704 3 69 117.3
Opponents 6 122.9 115-193-7 59.6 1386 6 76 231.0

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Geordon Porter 5 16 263 16.4 2 69 52.6
Luke Wysong 5 15 114 7.6 1 28 22.8
Bobby Wooden 5 5 30 6.0 0 9 6.0
Sherod White 5 5 62 12.4 0 27 12.4
Nate Jones 5 4 6 1.5 0 4 1.2
Andrew Erickson 6 3 55 18.3 0 31 9.2
Jaden Hullaby 6 2 44 22.0 0 38 7.3
Trae Hall 4 2 21 10.5 0 12 5.3
Austin Erickson 4 2 19 9.5 0 12 4.8
Elijah Queen 6 2 31 15.5 0 26 5.2
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 2 5 2.5 0 3 1.7
Christian Washington 5 2 27 13.5 0 27 5.4
Christian Jourdain 2 2 18 9.0 0 10 9.0
Connor Witthoft 3 1 6 6.0 0 6 2.0
Kade Zimmerman 4 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.8
Tristan White 1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Total 6 65 704 10.8 3 69 117.3
Opponents 6 115 1386 12.1 6 76 231.0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Luke Wysong 7 35 5.0 0 19
Jer'Marius Lewis 2 47 23.5 0 36
Andrew Erickson 1 -2 -2.0 0 0

Total 10 80 8.0 0 36
Opponents 11 99 9.0 1 34

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Ronald Wilson 2 21 10.5 0 21
Donte Martin 1 7 7.0 0 7
Reco Hannah 1 22 22.0 1 22
Ian Shewell 1 2 2.0 0 2
A.J. Odums 1 0 0.0 0 0
A.J. Haulcy 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 7 52 7.4 1 22
Opponents 7 116 16.6 2 41

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Christian Washington 6 190 31.7 1 100
Jer'Marius Lewis 2 41 20.5 0 21
Jaden Hullaby 1 12 12.0 0 12
Nate Jones 1 30 30.0 0 30
Connor Witthoft 1 5 5.0 0 5
Luke Wysong 1 22 22.0 0 22
Will Dennis 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 13 312 24.0 1 100
Opponents 7 143 20.4 0 30

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jerrick Reed II 1 24 24.0 0 24
Reco Hannah 1 7 7.0 0 7
Jake Saltonstall 1 0 0.0 0 0
Bryce Santana 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ronald Wilson 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 6 31 5.2 0 24
Opponents 2 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
George Steinkamp - 3-7 10-11 - - - - - 19
Miles Kendrick 3 - - - - - - - 18
Sherod White 3 - - - - - - - 18
Geordon Porter 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Wysong 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Drzewiecki - 1-3 4-4 - - - - - 7
Reco Hannah 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nate Jones 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jah'Mar Sanders 1 - - - - - - - 6
Justin Holaday 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christian Washington 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 15 4-10 14-15 0 0 0 0 0 116
Opponents 16 8-9 15-15 0 1 1 0 0 137

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
George Steinkamp 3-7 42.9 0-0 0-1 2-3 0-2 1-1 51 1
Luke Drzewiecki 1-3 33.3 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 0-0 37 0
Opponents 8-9 88.9 1-1 1-1 1-2 4-4 1-1 50 0

FG Sequence
Team Name New Mexico Opponents
Boise St. 48 (48)
UTEP 30,(51),(37),31 (46)
UNLV 38,(36),(33) (41),(50),(47)
LSU (31),38

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Miles Kendrick 6 175 137 689 826 137.7
Nate Jones 5 65 255 0 255 51.0
Sherod White 5 31 131 0 131 26.2
Christian Washington 5 19 98 0 98 19.6
Bobby Wooden 5 6 56 0 56 11.2
Jaden Hullaby 6 11 52 0 52 8.7
Justin Holaday 1 10 28 15 43 43.0
C.J. Montes 2 8 32 0 32 16.0
Luke Wysong 5 18 31 0 31 6.2
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 2 25 0 25 8.3
Chad Alexander 4 5 13 0 13 3.3
Geordon Porter 5 2 7 0 7 1.4
Zach Vigil 3 1 2 0 2 0.7
Team 6 0 -13 0 -13 -2.2
Total 6 357 854 704 1558 259.7
Opponents 6 384 696 1386 2082 347.0

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 39 1759 45.1 63 3 17 11 11 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 40 1759 44.0 63 3 17 11 11 1
Opponents 32 1399 43.7 56 4 12 8 3 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
George Steinkamp 25 1612 64.5 14 0
Total 25 1612 64.5 14 0 7 41 24
Opponents 29 1736 59.9 13 1 14 36.9 28
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Christian Washington 5 98 27 0 190 0 315 63.0
Nate Jones 5 255 6 0 30 0 291 58.2
Geordon Porter 5 7 263 0 0 0 270 54.0
Luke Wysong 5 31 114 35 22 0 202 40.4
Sherod White 5 131 62 0 0 0 193 38.6
Miles Kendrick 6 137 0 0 0 0 137 22.8
Jaden Hullaby 6 52 44 0 12 0 108 18.0
Jer'Marius Lewis 6 0 0 47 41 0 88 14.7
Bobby Wooden 5 56 30 0 0 0 86 17.2
Andrew Erickson 6 0 55 -2 0 0 53 8.8
C.J. Montes 2 32 0 0 0 0 32 16.0
Elijah Queen 6 0 31 0 0 0 31 5.2
Jah'Mar Sanders 3 25 5 0 0 0 30 10.0
Justin Holaday 1 28 0 0 0 0 28 28.0
Reco Hannah 6 0 0 0 0 22 22 3.7
Trae Hall 4 0 21 0 0 0 21 5.3
Ronald Wilson 6 0 0 0 0 21 21 3.5
Austin Erickson 4 0 19 0 0 0 19 4.8
Christian Jourdain 2 0 18 0 0 0 18 9.0
Chad Alexander 4 13 0 0 0 0 13 3.3
Will Dennis 6 0 0 0 12 0 12 2.0
Connor Witthoft 3 0 6 0 5 0 11 3.7
Donte Martin 5 0 0 0 0 7 7 1.4
Kade Zimmerman 4 0 3 0 0 0 3 0.8
Ian Shewell 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3
Zach Vigil 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Team 6 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -2.2
Total 6 854 704 80 312 52 2002 333.7
Opponents 6 696 1386 99 143 116 2440 406.7



2022-23 New Mexico Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 09, 2022

Total Tackles
Player S-A Total Maine Boise UTEP LSU UNLV UW
Cody Moon 21-26 47 0-3 1-6 6-5 3-7 6-1 5-4
Jerrick Reed II 25-21 46 4-3 8-4 2-4 4-5 1-4 6-1
A.J. Haulcy 15-17 32 2-2 - 2-0 2-8 4-5 5-2
Reco Hannah 10-21 31 1-0 0-4 1-2 5-8 3-4 0-3
A.J. Odums 14-12 26 1-2 3-2 3-1 2-3 5-1 0-3
Alec Morenco 13-13 26 2-1 2-2 3-0 1-8 5-1 0-1
Ronald Wilson 13-10 23 1-1 1-4 2-2 1-1 4-1 4-1
Syaire Riley 11-10 21 1-3 2-1 DNP 3-2 3-1 2-3
Donte Martin 11-10 21 2-1 3-0 3-1 1-3 2-5 DNP
Justin Harris 10-10 20 0-3 1-4 2-0 4-2 - 3-1
Dion Hunter 6-12 18 DNP DNP DNP 1-4 5-3 0-5
Tavian Combs 8-8 16 1-3 6-5 1-0 DNP DNP DNP
Omar Darame 4-10 14 1-0 0-2 2-1 1-3 0-2 0-2
Jake Saltonstall 2-9 11 - 0-1 1-1 1-4 0-1 0-2
Jer'Marius Lewis 4-4 8 0-1 0-1 1-0 - - 3-2
Bryce Santana 3-4 7 0-1 - - 3-1 0-1 0-1
Ray Leutele 3-3 6 0-1 2-2 1-0 DNP DNP DNP
Jaden Phillips 3-2 5 1-1 - 1-0 0-1 1-0 -
Benji Johnson 2-3 5 DNP DNP 0-1 2-2 - -
Kyler Drake 2-3 5 DNP 1-0 - 1-1 0-1 0-1
Ian Shewell 0-4 4 0-1 - - 0-1 0-1 0-1
Zach Morris 2-1 3 - - - 2-0 - 0-1
Antonio Hunt 0-3 3 0-1 - - 0-2 - -
Tate Zimmerman 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-0
Trace Bruckler 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 DNP DNP
OJ Bartley 1-0 1 - 1-0 - - - DNP
Destin Gainer 1-0 1 - DNP 1-0 - DNP DNP
Christian Washington 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - DNP
Isaiah Perez 1-0 1 - 1-0 - - - -
Duece Jones 0-1 1 0-1 - - - - -
CJ Henry 0-1 1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
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#5 Miles Kendrick Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Maine 14 17 2 82.4 170 2 27 2-16 181.6
Boise St. 9 28 0 32.1 98 1 69 6-43 73.3
UTEP 13 19 1 68.4 111 0 28 2-9 107.0
LSU 4 6 0 66.7 51 0 38 4-20 138.1
UNLV 13 25 2 52.0 152 0 39 1-8 87.1
Wyoming 11 17 1 64.7 107 0 31 5-18 105.8
Totals 64 112 6 57.1 689 3 69 20-114 106.9

#7 C.J. Montes Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
UNLV 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0

#10 Trae Hall Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Wyoming 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0

#12 Justin Holaday Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Wyoming 1 4 1 25.0 15 0 15 1-5 6.5
Totals 1 4 1 25.0 15 0 15 1-5 6.5
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 9-12 75.0 2-3 66.7 3-3 100.0 2-2 100.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 1-14 7.1 1-4 25.0 0-5 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 3-15 20.0 0-3 0.0 2-5 40.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 1-10 10.0 1-4 25.0 0-1 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 2-11 18.2 1-2 50.0 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0 0-4 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 2-13 15.4 1-2 50.0 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 0-4 0.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 18-75 24.0 6-18 33.3 7-21 33.3 2-16 12.5 3-20 15.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 24-81 29.6 1-13 7.7 9-27 33.3 4-18 22.2 10-23 43.5 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 1-5 20.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 7-13 53.8 1-1 100.0 1-2 50.0 3-6 50.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 38:13 06:59 13:38 07:19 10:17 00:00
09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 26:11 08:25 08:27 05:23 03:56 00:00
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 36:33 07:10 11:53 08:24 09:06 00:00
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 22:53 09:00 03:28 03:48 06:37 00:00
09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 29:42 08:46 07:32 07:34 05:50 00:00
10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 31:11 10:15 07:33 06:33 06:50 00:00

New Mexico Total 184:43 50:35 52:31 39:01 42:36 00:00
Avg. 30:47 08:26 08:45 06:30 07:06 00:00

Opponents Total 175:10 24:34 52:20 40:10 58:06 00:00
Avg. 29:12 04:06 08:43 06:42 09:41 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/03/2022 Maine W 41-0 1-0 0-0 3:13 15166

* 09/09/2022 Boise St. L 14-31 1-1 0-1 3:20 16157
09/17/2022 UTEP W 27-10 2-1 0-1 3:14 15269
09/24/2022 at LSU L 0-38 2-2 0-1 2:47 100501

* 09/30/2022 at UNLV L 20-31 2-3 0-2 3:16 21605
* 10/08/2022 Wyoming L 14-27 2-4 0-3 3:24 14226

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Maine 41-0 27 / 7 18 / 0 8 / 4 1 / 3 56-267 / 20-22 14-17-2 / 12-27-1 170 / 96 73-437 / 47-118 62 / 67 2 / 2
Boise St. 14-31 8 / 15 3 / 8 2 / 6 3 / 1 27-25 / 36-148 9-28-0 / 16-27-1 98 / 170 55-123 / 63-318 148 / 27 0 / 1
UTEP 27-10 17 / 17 10 / 4 3 / 10 4 / 3 45-188 / 21-54 13-19-1 / 20-46-4 111 / 299 64-299 / 67-353 31 / 77 2 / 7
LSU 0-38 2 / 28 0 / 11 2 / 16 0 / 1 27-37 / 41-219 4-6-0 / 33-39-0 51 / 414 33-88 / 80-633 56 / 54 0 / 1
UNLV 20-31 18 / 22 10 / 8 5 / 11 3 / 3 35-140 / 34-123 13-26-2 / 24-33-1 152 / 233 61-292 / 67-356 62 / 62 2 / 2
Wyoming 14-27 19 / 14 12 / 6 7 / 6 0 / 2 48-197 / 39-130 12-23-2 / 10-21-0 122 / 174 71-319 / 60-304 116 / 71 3 / 0
Totals 116-137 91 / 103 53 / 37 27 / 53 11 / 13 238-854 / 191-696 65-119-7 / 115-193-7 704 / 1386 357-1558 / 384-2082 475 / 358 9 / 13


